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The International Student Association

The International Student Association (ISA) is a democratically elected board composed of twelve

students from the International Student Department.

www.rsu.lv/en/isa

Contact Information

PRESIDENT VICE-PRESIDENT

Lucas Rhodes-Risters Hanna Hjlet
lucas.risters@rsu.lv hanna.hjlet@rsu.lv
ASST. TO THE HEAD OF
HEAD OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
Barbara N. Silva Bayron Granillo
barbara.silva@rsu.lv bayron.granillo@rsu.lv
ASST. TO THE MEDICAL
MEDICAL SCIENCE DIRECTOR SCIENCE DIRECTOR
Linda Vuong Luxsana Mathiyalagan
linda.vuong@rsu.lv luxsana.mathiyalagan@rsu.lv
HEAD OF SPORTS AND ASST. TO THE HEAD OF SPORTS
INTEGRATION AND INTEGRATION
Wafaa Valiyakathu Mazeen Mazhar
wafaa.valiyakathu@rsu.lv mazeen.mazhar@rsu.lv
TREASURER PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER
Zahraa Merchant Pavithra Chandrasekaran
zahraa.merchant@rsu.lv pavithra.chandrasekaran@rsu.lv
INTERNATIONAL
LIAISON OFFICER COLLABORATIONS AND HUMAN
RESOURCES OFFICER
Sujeeka Sivapalan Yathin Sabu
sujeeka.sivapalan@rsu.lv yathin.sabu@rsu.lv



http://www.rsu.lv/en/isa

Structure and Hierarchy at RSU

https://www.rsu.lv/en/about-us/structure

The Rector and Vice-Rectors

The International Student Department falls under the Vice-Rector for Health Studies, Prof. Guntis

Bahs, one of four Vice-Rectors under the Rector Prof. Aigars P&tersons.

Constitutional Assembly

Prof. Aigars Pétersons

Rector, Academic Staff
Academic '
Arbitration Court Senate Student Council
Convent of
Councillors
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Agrita Kiopa
Vice-Rector for Sclence

The International Student Department (ISD)

Phone
+37167062777

E-mail

foreign@rsu.lv

Lect.

Smuidra Zermanos

Dean, Faculty of Medicine
Academic Staff, Department of Human Physiology and Biochemistry

‘-Illlllllll..

Prof. Janis Gardovskis
Head of the Unit, Academic Staff,
Chair of the Senate

Prof. Guntis Bahs
Vice-Rector for Health Studies,
Academic Staff
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Lect. Toms Baumanis Prof. Tatjana Koke
Vice-Rector for Administration and Vice-Rector for Studles, Academic
Development, Board Member Staff




Student Representation at RSU

RSU Student Council

36 STUDENTS FROM ALL FACULTIES (6 FROM ISD)

RSU ISA
Academic Affairs Department

I !

l

Faculty Councillors +— Semester Leaders

RSU Student Union

12 BOARD MEMBERS

l

RSU ISA

Flow of Information

Student Issues, Concerns, and Questions
Rector Aigars Pétersons

T
Vice-Rector for Health Prof. Guntis Bahs

T
Dean Smuidra Zermanos
(or Dean Andris Abelting)

1
ISA

'

Semester Leader

'

Group Leaders

'

International Students

!

Group Leaders

!

International Students

News and Updates from RSU

Rector/ Vice-Rector/ Dean

|
ISA

!

Semester Leader

l

Group Leaders

!

International Students




Relevant Documents

Academic Regulations

Contains information about the procedure for organization of studies in first and second level

professional study programs (e.g., medicine and dentistry).

Find information about the organization of studies, the grading system, types of assessments,

organization of exams (incl. unsuccessful attempts), appeals, etc. at RSU.

https://www.rsu.lv/sites/default/files/imce/Documents/academic_regulations_i_2020re
v2.pdf

Internal Rules

Contains information about matriculation, student rights and obligations, tuition fee, academic

leave, exclusion from studies, etc.

https://www.rsu.lv/sites/default/files/imce/Documents/internal_rules_and_regulations
_2020rev2.pdf

[SA Academic Affairs Form

Students can submit this form in case of any academic issues, questions, and concerns. ISA

Academic Affairs will try to help to the best of their ability.

www.rsu.lv/en/isa/academic-affairs

Complaint/Academic Appeal Form

Any student has the right to contest the assessment of an examination as stated in the Academic
Regulations Section 9.1. Before submitting an academic appeal, the student has the right to review his/her

work.

The Academic Appeal Form must be submitted to Student Services no later than 1 weekday from
the moment of assessment notification for National degree examinations. For all other examinations, the

deadline is 3 weekdays.




Sections 9.3, 9.4 and 9.5 of the Academic Regulations state who the Academic Appeal Form shall

be addressed to.

https://www.rsu.lv/en/contacts/student-services/application-forms

Academic Leave & Returning from Academic Leave

https://www.rsu.lv/en/contacts/student-services/application-forms

Tuition Fee Discount Form

Tuition fee discounts can be granted in one of these categories: academic excellence, social
support, family members, RSU recognition enhancement, pharmacy study program, physiotherapy study

program, nursing study program, occupational therapy study program, admissions discount.

https://www.rsu.lv/en/tuition-fee-discounts

Other Useful Contact Details

Erasmus

Link
https://www.rsu.lv/en/international-cooperation/mobility-programmes/erasmus-outgoing-students

Phone
+37167409264

+37167062650

E-mail
mobility@rsu.lv

Open University

Link
https://www.rsu.lv/en/open-university

Phone
+37167409171

E-mail
au@rsu.lv




Student Services

Link
https://www.rsu.lv/en/student-services

Phone
+37167409074

E-mail
studentuserviss@rsu.lv

Medical Education and Technology Centre (METC)

Link
https://www.rsu.lv/en/metc

Phone
+37167061573

E-mail
infocentrs-mitc@rsu.lv

Heads or Directors of Departments

Department Head of the Department Email
Department of
Anaesthesiology and Intensive Prof. Indulis Vanags indulis.vanags@rsu.lv
Care
Departm(_ant Of_ Biology and Prof. Dr. med. Juta Kroic¢a juta.kroica@rsu.lv
Microbiology

Department of Conservative
Dentistry and Oral Health
Department of Dermatology

Prof. Anda Brinkmane anda.brinkmane@rsu.lv

and Venereology Asst. Prof. Elga Sidhoma elga.sidhoma@rsu.lv
Department of Family e s
Medicine Vija Silina vija.silina@rsu.lv
Department of Human o . . .
Physiology and Biochemistry Prof. Péteris Tretjakovs peteris.tretjakovs@rsu.lv
Department of Infectiology FUE5 Bl ha\t;IILerT:d. e ludmila.viksna@rsu.lv
Departmgnt of Internal Prof. Aivars Lejnieks aivars.lejnieks@rsu.lv
Diseases
D UMIELE Ol NSV 7Tl Prof. Andrejs Millers andrejs.millers@rsu.lv

Neurosurgery



https://www.rsu.lv/en/juta-kroica

Department of Obstetrics and
Gynecology
Department of Occupational
and Environmental Medicine
Department of
Ophthalmology
Department of Oral and
Maxillofacial Surgery

Department of Oral Medicine
Department of Orthodontics

Department of Orthopaedics

Department of
Otorhinolaryngology
Department of Paediatric
Surgery

Department of Pediatrics
Department of Pathology
Department of Pharmacology

Department of Physics

Department of Prosthetic
Dentistry
Department of Psychiatry and
Narcology
Department of Psychosomatic
Medicine and Psychotherapy

Department of Radiology
Department of Rehabilitation

Department of Surgery

Institute of Anatomy and
Anthropology

Prof. Dace Rezeberga
Prof. Maija Eglite
Prof. Guna Laganovska
Prof. llze Akota

Prof. Ingrida Céma

Assoc. Prof. Gundega
Jakobsone

Prof. Andris Jumtin$
Asst. Prof. Gunta Sumeraga

Prof. Arnis Engelis

Prof. Dr. habil. med. Dace
Gardovska

Prof. Ilze Strumfa
Asst. Prof. Inga Stukéna
Asst. Prof. Jevgenijs Proskurins
Prof. Una Soboleva
Prof. Elmars Rancans
Prof. Gunta Ancane
Assoc. Prof. Ardis Platkajis

Assoc. Prof. Anita Vetra

Prof. Dr. habil. med. Janis
Gardovskis

Prof. Mara Pilmane

dace.rezeberga@rsu.lv
maija.eglite@rsu.lv
guna.laganovska@rsu.lv
ilze.akota@rsu.lv
ingrida.cema@rsu.lv
gundega.jakobsone@rsu.lv
andris.jumtins@rsu.lv
gunta.sumeraga@rsu.lv
arnis.engelis@rsu.lv
dace.gardovska@rsu.lv
ilze.strumfa@rsu.lv
inga.stukena@rsu.lv
jevgenijs.proskurins@rsu.lv
una.soboleva@rsu.lv
elmars.rancans@rsu.lv
gunta.ancane@rsu.lv
ardis.platkajis@rsu.lv
anita.vetra@rsu.lv
janis.gardovskis@rsu.lv

mara.pilmane@rsu.lv



https://www.rsu.lv/en/guna-laganovska
tel:+37167409171
mailto:Manu.Thoppuram@rsu.lv
mailto:Manu.Thoppuram@rsu.lv
https://www.rsu.lv/en/elga-sidhoma
https://www.rsu.lv/en/jevgenijs-proskurins
mailto:Priyadharshini.Ravi@rsu.lv

